
Pl. Datum Veranstaltung Ort LV Teiln.
1 07.04.19 Berlin Halbmarathon Berlin Berlin 28471
2 13.10.19 RheinEnergieMarathon Köln Köln Nordrhein 11870
3 07.04.19 Hannover Marathon Hannover Niedersachsen 8574
4 22.09.19 Halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 8069
5 30.06.19 hella hamburg halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg 8068
6 13.10.19 MÜNCHEN MARATHON mit Bay. Meisterschaft München Bayern 6867
7 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 6731
8 07.04.19 Mein Freiburg Marathon Freiburg Baden-Württemberg 6375
9 07.04.19 Deutsche Post Marathon Bonn Nordrhein 6225
10 05.05.19 Gutenberg Marathon Mainz Rheinhessen 6016
11 10.03.19 Frankfurter Mainova Halbmarathon Frankfurt Hessen 4888
12 30.06.19 SportScheck RUN München München Bayern 4615
13 29.09.19 Einstein-Marathon Ulm Baden-Württemberg 4351
14 22.09.19 Baden-Marathon Karlsruhe Baden-Württemberg 4223
15 04.05.19 Heilbronner Trollinger Marathon Heilbronn Baden-Württemberg 3786
16 28.04.19 Marathon Düsseldorf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 3298
17 06.10.19 Marathon Bremen Bremen Bremen 3294
18 07.04.19 SAS Halbmarathon Heidelberg Baden-Württemberg 3159
19 27.10.19 Dresden-Marathon Dresden Sachsen 3081
20 05.05.19 Weltkulturerbelauf Bamberg Bayern 3036
21 11.05.19 Dämmer Marathon Mannheim Baden-Württemberg 2970
22 28.04.19 Marathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 2890
23 08.12.19 itdesign-Nikolauslauf Tübingen Baden-Württemberg 2813
24 19.05.19 VIVAWEST-Marathon Gelsenkirchen Westfahlen 2625
25 02.06.19 Pro Potsdam Schlösserlauf Potsdam Brandenburg 2354
26 14.04.19 Leipziger Marathon Leipzig Sachsen 2292
27 25.08.19 Generalprobe SprtScheck Run BLN Berlin Berlin 2287

Größte Halbmarathon-Läufe in Deutschland

Top 100 + Top 20 der Regionen
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28 02.06.19 Regensburg Marathon Regensburg Bayern 2187
29 04.05.19 ODLO Halbmarathon Ingolstadt Ingolstadt Bayern 2121
30 28.04.19 Oberelbe-Marathon Königstein Sachsen 2104
31 13.09.19 EAM Kassel Marathon Kassel Hessen 1967
32 02.06.19 Rhein-Ruhr Marathon Duisburg Nordrhein 1898
33 03.10.19 Phönix-Halbmarathon Dortmund Westfahlen 1864
34 20.10.19 Oldenburg Marathon Oldenburg Niedersachsen 1809
35 23.03.19 Winterlaufserie des ASV Duisburg Duisburg Nordrhein 1801
36 20.10.19 Bottwartal-Marathon Steinheim Baden-Württemberg 1786
37 03.10.19 SportScheck RUN Nürnberg Nürnberg Bayern 1650
38 15.06.19 Ahrathon Erlebnislauf Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Rheinland 1622
39 25.05.19 iWelt-Marathon Würzburg Würzburg Bayern 1531
40 16.06.19 HalbMarathon-Leverkusen Leverkusen Nordrhein 1508
41 20.04.19 Paderborner Osterlauf Paderborn Westfahlen 1494
42 12.05.19 S25 Berlin Berlin 1471
43 08.09.19 Kiel Lauf Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 1351
44 10.03.19 Bienwaldmarathon Kandel Pfalz 1329
45 03.11.19 Gütersloher DJK Halbmarathon Gütersloh Westfahlen 1300
46 13.10.19 Leipziger Halbmarathon Leipzig Sachsen 1260
47 15.09.19 OMV Halbmarathon Altötting Altötting Bayern 1223
48 08.09.19 Hexad Wolfsburg Marathon Wolfsburg Niedersachsen 1218
49 13.10.19 Mitteldeutscher Marathon Halle Sachsen-Anhalt 1215
50 05.07.19 Marburger Nachtmarathon Marburg Hessen 1168
51 01.09.19 Bocholter Halbmarathon Bocholt Nordrhein 1115
52 21.09.19 SEENLANDMARATHON Pleinfeld Bayern 1078
53 01.06.19 Metropolmarathon Fürth Fürth Bayern 1067
54 13.10.19 Schwarzwald-Marathon Bräunlingen Baden-Württemberg 1065
55 20.10.19 Magdeburger-Marathon Magdeburg Sachsen-Anhalt 1017
56 13.04.19 Airfield Night Run Berlin Berlin 1010
57 01.09.19 Halbmarathon und 10 km Berlin Berlin 1002
58 25.08.19 Kölner Halbmarathon Köln Nordrhein 1000
59 29.09.19 Remstal Marathon Waiblingen Baden-Württemberg 947
60 10.11.19 Martinslauf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 909
61 03.08.19 hella marathon nacht rostock Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 897
62 01.09.19 Stadtwerke Halbmarathon Bochum Bochum Westfahlen 888



63 02.06.19 SportScheck RUN Augsburg Augsburg Bayern 885
64 07.04.19 Obermain-Marathon Bad Staffelstein Bayern 885
65 15.09.19 Int. Hugenottenlauf Neu-Isenburg Hessen 880
66 01.09.19 Blankeneser Heldenlauf Hamburg Hamburg 870
67 13.10.19 Stadtwerke Lübeck Marathon Lübeck Schleswig-Holstein 869
68 17.03.19 Königsforster-Marathon Bergisch Gladbach Nordrhein 849
69 03.03.19 Int. Luisenturmlauf Borgholzhausen Westfahlen 834
70 08.09.19 Stadtwerke Düsseldorf Halbmarathon auf der Kö Düsseldorf Nordrhein 833
71 22.06.19 Remmers-Hasetal-Marathon Löningen Niedersachsen 821
72 24.02.19 Winterlaufserie Hamm Westfahlen 799
73 13.10.19 Offenbacher Mainuferlauf Offenbach Hessen 790
74 23.06.19 Flensburg liebt dich Marathon Flensburg Schleswig-Holstein 765
75 28.04.19 Bauhaus-Marathon Weimar Thüringen 759
76 03.02.19 Johannesbad Thermen Marathon Bad Füssingen Bayern 738
77 29.06.19 Himmelgeister Brückenlauf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 732
78 28.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 2. Tag Burg Brandenburg 723
79 19.10.19 Rügenbrücken-Marathon Stralsund Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 711
80 07.09.19 ebm-papst-marathon Künzelsau Baden-Württemberg 707
81 12.10.19 Harz-Gebirgslauf Wernigerode Sachsen-Anhalt 665
82 27.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 1. Tag Burg Brandenburg 658
83 07.04.19 Int. Wilhelmsburger Insellauf Wilhelmsburg Hamburg 639
84 23.02.19 familia Kiel-Marathon Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 632
85 30.06.19 Int. Trierer Stadtlauf Trier Rheinland 612
86 05.05.19 Globus-Marathon St. Wendel St. Wendel Saarland 605
87 14.04.19 Tangermünder Elbdeichmarathon Tangermünde Sachsen-Anhalt 581
88 19.10.19 Falke-Rothaarsteigmarathon Schmallenberg Westfahlen 579
89 26.05.19 Maisels FunRun Bayreuth Bayern 560
90 27.04.19 HERRENCHIEMSEE LAUF 1. Tag Prien Bayern 550
91 29.09.19 Volkslauf durch das schöne Alstertal Hamburg Hamburg 534
92 06.07.19 Schweriner Fün-Seen-Lauf Schwerin Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 526
93 03.08.19 Halbmarathon Ettlingen Ettlingen Baden-Württemberg 525
94 11.05.19 Bad Waldseer Lauffieber Bad Waldsee Baden-Württemberg 519
95 11.05.19 Itzehoer Störlauf Itzehoe Schleswig-Holstein 513
96 01.09.19 Fränkische Schweiz - Marathon Ebermannstadt Bayern 513
97 14.07.19 Ermstal-Marathon Metzingen Baden-Württemberg 502



98 16.06.19 Eschathlon - Der Eschborner Halbmarathon Eschborn Hessen 500
99 13.04.19 IFB HiRo Run 21.1 Hilpolstein Bayern 495

100 07.04.19 Seitz Laufsporttag Kempten Kempten Bayern 486

1 07.04.19 Mein Freiburg Marathon Freiburg Baden-Württemberg 6375
2 29.09.19 Einstein-Marathon Ulm Baden-Württemberg 4351
3 22.09.19 Baden-Marathon Karlsruhe Baden-Württemberg 4223
4 04.05.19 Heilbronner Trollinger Marathon Heilbronn Baden-Württemberg 3786
5 07.04.19 SAS Halbmarathon Heidelberg Baden-Württemberg 3159
6 11.05.19 Dämmer Marathon Mannheim Baden-Württemberg 2970
7 08.12.19 itdesign-Nikolauslauf Tübingen Baden-Württemberg 2813
8 20.10.19 Bottwartal-Marathon Steinheim Baden-Württemberg 1786
9 13.10.19 Schwarzwald-Marathon Bräunlingen Baden-Württemberg 1065
10 29.09.19 Remstal Marathon Waiblingen Baden-Württemberg 947
11 07.09.19 ebm-papst-marathon Künzelsau Baden-Württemberg 707
12 03.08.19 Halbmarathon Ettlingen Ettlingen Baden-Württemberg 525
13 11.05.19 Bad Waldseer Lauffieber Bad Waldsee Baden-Württemberg 519
14 14.07.19 Ermstal-Marathon Metzingen Baden-Württemberg 502
15 14.09.19 Int. Bodensee-Marathon Kressbronn Baden-Württemberg 460
16 05.05.19 Barbarossa Berglauf Göppingen Baden-Württemberg 414
17 20.10.19 Biberacher Genißerlauf Biberach Baden-Württemberg 391
18 28.04.19 Gerlinger Solitudelauf Gerlingen Baden-Württemberg 350
19 16.03.19 Gmünder Stadtlauf Schwäbisch Gmünd Baden-Württemberg 325
20 14.04.19 LIWA - Laufevent Lichtenwald Baden-Württemberg 304

1 13.10.19 MÜNCHEN MARATHON mit Bay. Meisterschaft München Bayern 6867
2 30.06.19 SportScheck RUN München München Bayern 4615
3 05.05.19 Weltkulturerbelauf Bamberg Bayern 3036
4 02.06.19 Regensburg Marathon Regensburg Bayern 2187
5 04.05.19 ODLO Halbmarathon Ingolstadt Ingolstadt Bayern 2121
6 03.10.19 SportScheck RUN Nürnberg Nürnberg Bayern 1650
7 25.05.19 iWelt-Marathon Würzburg Würzburg Bayern 1531
8 15.09.19 OMV Halbmarathon Altötting Altötting Bayern 1223

Größte Halbmarathon-Läufe Regional
Baden-Württemberg

Bayern



9 21.09.19 SEENLANDMARATHON Pleinfeld Bayern 1078
10 01.06.19 Metropolmarathon Fürth Fürth Bayern 1067
11 02.06.19 SportScheck RUN Augsburg Augsburg Bayern 885
12 07.04.19 Obermain-Marathon Bad Staffelstein Bayern 885
13 03.02.19 Johannesbad Thermen Marathon Bad Füssingen Bayern 738
14 26.05.19 Maisels FunRun Bayreuth Bayern 560
15 27.04.19 HERRENCHIEMSEE LAUF 1. Tag Prien Bayern 550
16 01.09.19 Fränkische Schweiz - Marathon Ebermannstadt Bayern 513
17 13.04.19 IFB HiRo Run 21.1 Hilpolstein Bayern 495
18 07.04.19 Seitz Laufsporttag Kempten Kempten Bayern 486
19 10.08.19 Allgäuer Panorama Marathon Sonthofen Bayern 459
20 19.10.19 Simssee Halbmarathon mit Staffellauf Moosen (Riedering) Bayern 446

1 07.04.19 Berlin Halbmarathon Berlin Berlin 28471
2 25.08.19 Generalprobe SprtScheck Run BLN Berlin Berlin 2287
3 12.05.19 S25 Berlin Berlin 1471
4 13.04.19 Airfield Night Run Berlin Berlin 1010
5 01.09.19 Halbmarathon und 10 km Berlin Berlin 1002
6 21.04.19 Wartenberger Osterlauf Berlin Berlin 60
7 07.09.19 Lauf durch den Volkspark Rehberge Berlin Berlin 51
8 01.06.19 Uferbahnlauf Berlin Berlin 24
9 17.11.19 Berliner Mannschafts-Halbmarathon Berlin Berlin 16
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 02.06.19 Pro Potsdam Schlösserlauf Potsdam Brandenburg 2354

Berlin

Brandenburg



2 28.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 2. Tag Burg Brandenburg 723
3 27.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 1. Tag Burg Brandenburg 658
4 10.11.19 Teltowkanal Halbmarathon Teltow Brandenburg 359
5 09.03.19 Naturmarathon Marienwerder bei Bernau Brandenburg 209
6 08.09.19 Schorfheide-Lauf Altkünkendorf Brandenburg 201
7 28.09.19 Brandenburger Beetzseelauf Brandenburg Brandenburg 108
8 26.05.19 Elsterlauf Bad Liebenwerda Brandenburg 105
9 07.04.19 Liepnitzseelauf Wandlitz Brandenburg 96
10 12.07.19 Lausitzer Seenland 100 Großräschen Brandenburg 95
11 04.05.19 Töplitzer Insellauf Werder Brandenburg 77
12 17.08.19 Trebbiner Naturlauf Trebbin Brandenburg 69
13 03.10.19 Strausseelauf Strausberg Brandenburg 68
14 02.11.19 Forster Halb-Marathon Forst Brandenburg 54
15 10.08.19 Havellauf Zehdenick Brandenburg 53
16 08.09.19 Das Finsterwalder Dutzend Finsterwalde Brandenburg 52
17 12.05.19 Stechlinseelauf Stechlin Brandenburg 46
18 14.09.19 Lauf um den Spremberger Stausee Neuhausen Brandenburg 41
19 07.04.19 Glashüttelauf Baruth Brandenburg 37
20 25.05.19 Wittstocker Below-Gedenk- und Heidelauf Wittstock Brandenburg 34

1 06.10.19 Marathon Bremen Bremen Bremen 3294
2 06.07.19 Bremer Brückenlauf Bremen Bremen 323
3 18.08.19 City-Marathon Bremerhaven Bremerhaven Bremen 205
4 01.09.19 Starke Bäcker Halbmarathon Bremen Bremen 147
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Bremen



16
17
18
19
20

1 22.09.19 Halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 8069
2 30.06.19 hella hamburg halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg 8068
3 28.04.19 Marathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 2890
4 01.09.19 Blankeneser Heldenlauf Hamburg Hamburg 870
5 07.04.19 Int. Wilhelmsburger Insellauf Wilhelmsburg Hamburg 639
6 29.09.19 Volkslauf durch das schöne Alstertal Hamburg Hamburg 534
7 05.05.19 Wedeler Halbmarathon Wedel Hamburg 360
8 18.08.19 Rosengartenlauf Hamburg Hamburg 277
9 13.10.19 Bramfelder Halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg 230
10 27.10.19 Süderelbe-Halbmarathon durch das Alte Land Hamburg Hamburg 209
11 31.03.19 Hamburger Halbmarathon durch das alte Land Hamburg Hamburg 196
12 13.06.19 Solidaritätslauf Hamburg Hamburg 192
13 31.03.19 BSV-Halbmarathon Hamburg Hamburg 170
14 14.04.19 Hammer Lauf Hammer Park Hamburg Hamburg 123
15 08.09.19 Buxtehuder Altstadtlauf Hamburg Hamburg 106
16 24.03.19 Straßenlauf-Cup der HNT Hamburg Halbmarathon Am Hamboken Hamburg 75
17 23.06.19 Volkslauf in und um Finkenwerder Hamburg Hamburg 59
18 24.03.19 Wandsetaler Runde Wandsbeck Hamburg 48
19 23.06.19 Barsbütteler Volkslauf Barsbüttel Hamburg 28
20 19.05.19 Hamburgiade – Tag der Langstrecke Jahnkampfbahn Hamburg 5

1 10.03.19 Frankfurter Mainova Halbmarathon Frankfurt Hessen 4888
2 13.09.19 EAM Kassel Marathon Kassel Hessen 1967
3 05.07.19 Marburger Nachtmarathon Marburg Hessen 1168
4 15.09.19 Int. Hugenottenlauf Neu-Isenburg Hessen 880
5 13.10.19 Offenbacher Mainuferlauf Offenbach Hessen 790
6 16.06.19 Eschathlon - Der Eschborner Halbmarathon Eschborn Hessen 500
7 17.02.19 Halbmarathonlauf der SKV Mörfelden Mörfelden Hessen 427
8 13.10.19 Bad Hersfelder Lollslauf Bad Hersfeld Hessen 356

Hamburg

Hessen



9 25.08.19 Burgwald-Märchen-Marathon Rauschenberg Hessen 342
10 28.07.19 Hausener Volks-Waldauf Obertshausen Hessen 337
11 01.09.19 Int. Volkslauf Mühlheim Mühlheim Hessen 304
12 29.12.19 Gießen Silvesterlauf Rund um den Schiffenberg Gießen Hessen 282
13 26.05.19 Steinberger Volkslauf Dietenbach Hessen 248
14 02.03.19 Lahntallauf Marburg Hessen 223
15 24.03.19 Gießener Frühjahrslauf Gießen Hessen 191
16 25.08.19 FlorSTADT Halbmarathon Florstadt Hessen 185
17 31.08.19 Halber Heiner Darmstadt Hessen 180
18 25.05.19 Spargellauf Lampertheim Hessen 170
19 09.02.19 Limes-Winterlaufserie Pohlheim-Watzenborn-Steinberg Hessen 168
20 29.09.19 Jog and Rock 2019 Bensheim Hessen 160

1 03.08.19 hella marathon nacht rostock Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 897
2 19.10.19 Rügenbrücken-Marathon Stralsund Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 711
3 06.07.19 Schweriner Fün-Seen-Lauf Schwerin Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 526
4 07.09.19 Int. Usedom-Marathon Wolgast Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 387
5 19.05.19 Rostocker Citylauf Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 290
6 22.06.19 Tollenseseelauf Neubrandenburg Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 261
7 05.10.19 Kap Arkona Aquamaris Lauf Seebad Juliusruh Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 202
8 04.05.19 Neubrandenburger Halbmarathon Neubrandenburg Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 138
9 30.03.19 Ueckermünder Haffmarathon Ueckermünde Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 96
10 05.05.19 Ostseeküstenlauf Kühlungsborn Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 86
11 14.04.19 Dammer Eldelauf Malchow Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 48
12 22.06.19 Mittsommerlauf Krakow am See Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 38
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 07.04.19 Hannover Marathon Hannover Niedersachsen 8574

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern

Niedersachsen



2 20.10.19 Oldenburg Marathon Oldenburg Niedersachsen 1809
3 08.09.19 Hexad Wolfsburg Marathon Wolfsburg Niedersachsen 1218
4 22.06.19 Remmers-Hasetal-Marathon Löningen Niedersachsen 821
5 27.07.19 Int. Bad Pyrmont Marathon Bad Pyrmont Niedersachsen 333
6 23.03.19 Springe-Deister-Marathon Springe Niedersachsen 328
7 22.09.19 Hidderstorfer Rübenlauf Hemmingen Niedersachsen 298
8 14.04.19 City Marathon Cuxhaven Niedersachsen 287
9 23.06.19 Gorch-Fock-Lauf Wilhelmshaven Niedersachsen 258
10 19.05.19 Göttinger Frühjahrs-Volkslauf Göttingen Niedersachsen 244
11 22.12.19 Country Cross Syke Niedersachsen 229
12 25.08.19 Eilenriederennen Hannover Hannover Niedersachsen 216
13 22.09.19 Küstenmarathon Otterndorf Niedersachsen 175
14 08.06.19 Bad Harzburger Bergmarathon Bad Harzburg Niedersachsen 164
15 01.09.19 Wardenburger Sommerlauf Wardenburg Niedersachsen 153
16 14.04.19 famila Lauf Oldenburg Niedersachsen 143
17 01.09.19 Int. Steinhuder-Meer-Lauf Neustadt Niedersachsen 143
18 07.09.19 Borkumer Meilenlauf Borkum Niedersachsen 136
19 24.02.19 WinterVolkslauf Amelinghausen Niedersachsen 124
20 16.06.19 Buchholzer Stadtlauf Buchholz Niedersachsen 116

1 13.10.19 RheinEnergieMarathon Köln Köln Nordrhein 11870
2 07.04.19 Deutsche Post Marathon Bonn Nordrhein 6225
3 28.04.19 Marathon Düsseldorf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 3298
4 02.06.19 Rhein-Ruhr Marathon Duisburg Nordrhein 1898
5 23.03.19 Winterlaufserie des ASV Duisburg Duisburg Nordrhein 1801
6 16.06.19 HalbMarathon-Leverkusen Leverkusen Nordrhein 1508
7 01.09.19 Bocholter Halbmarathon Bocholt Nordrhein 1115
8 25.08.19 Kölner Halbmarathon Köln Nordrhein 1000
9 10.11.19 Martinslauf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 909
10 17.03.19 Königsforster-Marathon Bergisch Gladbach Nordrhein 849
11 08.09.19 Stadtwerke Düsseldorf Halbmarathon auf der Kö Düsseldorf Nordrhein 833
12 29.06.19 Himmelgeister Brückenlauf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 732
13 08.12.19 Siebengebirgsmarathon Bad Honnef Nordrhein 392
14 15.09.19 Lauf Rund um den Fühlinger See Köln Nordrhein 375
15 09.06.19 Marathon Mönchengladbach Mönchengladbach Nordrhein 370

Nordrhein



16 23.11.19 TUSEM Blumensaat-Lauf Essen Nordrhein 336
17 24.02.19 Winterlaufserie des LSV Porz 3. Lauf Porz Nordrhein 293
18 24.02.19 Winterlaufserie der Hildener AT Hilden Nordrhein 276
19 06.04.19 Benrather-Volkslauf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 239
20 10.03.19 Selfkantlauf Freibad 13 Nordrhein 229

1 10.03.19 Bienwaldmarathon Kandel Pfalz 1329
2 14.04.19 Laufladen-Halbmarathon Kaiserslautern Pfalz 359
3 07.09.19 Pfälzerwald-Marathon Pirmasens Pfalz 340
4 07.12.19 Nikolaus-Volkslauf Haßloch Pfalz 252
5 20.10.19 Ohmbachsee Halbmarathon Brücken Pfalz 130
6 10.06.19 Erdinger alkoholfrei Südpfalzlauf Rüzlheim Pfalz 129
7 06.04.19 Rhein-Volsklauf Maximiliansau Pfalz 125
8 01.09.19 Erdinger alkoholfrei Südpfalzlauf Rüzlheim Pfalz 120
9 17.02.19 Oggersheimer Berglauf mit Halbmarathon Oggersheim Pfalz 114
10 13.10.19 Laufveranstaltung und Finallauf zum Südwest Cup Offenbach an der Queich Pfalz 103
11 19.06.19 Gäulauf Gommersheim Pfalz 75
12 24.08.19 Hohenberg Trail Birkweiler Pfalz 48
13 28.06.19 Volkslauf mit Halbmarathon Neustadt Gimmeldingen Pfalz 32
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 05.05.19 Gutenberg Marathon Mainz Rheinhessen 6016
2 08.09.19 Nibelungenlauf Worms Rheinhessen 344
3 02.06.19 Sebastian-Münster-Stadtlauf Ingelheim Rheinhessen 278
4
5
6
7
8

Pfalz

Rheinhessen



9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 15.06.19 Ahrathon Erlebnislauf Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Rheinland 1622
2 30.06.19 Int. Trierer Stadtlauf Trier Rheinland 612
3 25.08.19 Hunsrück Halb-Marathon Simmern Rheinland 379
4 01.05.19 Int. Lohners-Vulkan-Marathon Mendig Rheinland 316
5 31.08.19 Maare Mosel Lauf Gillenfeld Rheinland 232
6 19.10.19 Hachenburger Löwenlauf Hachenburg Rheinland 171
7 16.06.19 Eifelmarathon Waxweiler Rheinland 150
8 08.09.19 Koblenzer Marathon Koblenz Rheinland 146
9 27.10.19 IRT - Park Halbmarathon(mit Rheinland-Meistersch.HM) Föhren Rheinland 98
10 03.08.19 Biermarathon Hachenburg Rheinland 94
11 17.03.19 Seppl-Kiefer-Gedächnislauf Bad Kreuzbach Rheinland 86
12 30.05.19 Westumer Murre-Lauf Sinzig-Westum Rheinland 79
13 05.05.19 WMS Windhagen Marathon Windhagen Rheinland 73
14 01.09.19 Wallmeroder Bahnhofslauf Wallmerod Rheinland 63
15 24.08.19 Bleialfer Tunnellauf Bleialf Rheinland 57
16 14.04.19 Werner Beisiegel Gedächtnis Lauf Bad Müster-Ebernburg Rheinland 42
17 10.08.19 Brohlbachtal-Lauf mit Halbmarathon Gamlen Rheinland 39
18 27.04.19 Jubiläums-Volkslauf Geichlingen Rheinland 31
19 07.09.19 Buchholzer Bahndammlauf Buchholz Rheinland 21
20 28.09.19 Langenbach - Lauf Landgenbach Rheinland 12

1 05.05.19 Globus-Marathon St. Wendel St. Wendel Saarland 605
Saarland

Rheinland



2 17.03.19 Deutsch-Franz.-Straßenlauf Saarbrücken Saarland 414
3 01.09.19 SaarlandschleifenLand-Lauf Merzig Saarland 366
4 17.02.19 DAK-Halbmarathon Saarbrücken Saarland 354
5 06.10.19 Saarlandbrücker Sparkassen Westspangenlauf Saarbrücken Saarland 229
6 28.07.19 deko-Volkslauf Noswendel Saarland 91
7 12.05.19 Trail-O-Rama Quierschied Saarland 81
8 03.08.19 Kurpark Lauf Weiskirchen Saarland 56
9 31.08.19 Int. Straßenlauf Limbach Saarland 51
10 30.06.19 Bärenfels-Sommer-Trail Neubrücke Saarland 50
11 01.05.19 Bärenfels-1. Mai-Trail Neubrücke Saarland 29
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 27.10.19 Dresden-Marathon Dresden Sachsen 3081
2 14.04.19 Leipziger Marathon Leipzig Sachsen 2292
3 28.04.19 Oberelbe-Marathon Königstein Sachsen 2104
4 13.10.19 Leipziger Halbmarathon Leipzig Sachsen 1260
5 09.06.19 SportScheck RUN Dresden Dresden Sachsen 416
6 27.10.19 Glauchauer Herbstlauf Glauchau Sachsen 361
7 02.06.19 Europamarathon 2019 Görlitz Sachsen 261
8 06.04.19 Göltzschtal-Marathon Lengenfeld Sachsen 237
9 09.06.19 Pfingstrennen um den Bärwalder See Boxberg Sachsen 175
10 15.09.19 Döbelner Halbmarathon Döbeln Sachsen 158
11 21.09.19 Drei-Talsperren-Marathon Eibenstock Sachsen 158
12 14.04.19 Werdauer Waldlauf Werdau Sachsen 103
13 21.09.19 Freiberger Herbstlauf Freiberg Sachsen 90
14 28.08.19 Cospudener Seelauf Markkleeberg Sachsen 84
15 31.08.19 Tharandter-Wald-Lauf Tharandt Sachsen 81

Sachsen



16 22.05.19 Vogtland-Lauf Klingenthal Sachsen 41
17 24.08.19 Berglandlauf Muldenhammer Sachsen 31
18 14.04.19 Lößnitzer Salzlauf Bad Schlema Sachsen 23
19 15.06.19 Hoyerswerda Europaläufe Hoyerswerda Sachsen 9
20

1 13.10.19 Mitteldeutscher Marathon Halle Sachsen-Anhalt 1215
2 20.10.19 Magdeburger-Marathon Magdeburg Sachsen-Anhalt 1017
3 12.10.19 Harz-Gebirgslauf Wernigerode Sachsen-Anhalt 665
4 14.04.19 Tangermünder Elbdeichmarathon Tangermünde Sachsen-Anhalt 581
5 15.06.19 Himmelsweglauf Nebra Sachsen-Anhalt 405
6 05.05.19 Goitzsche Marathon Bitterfeld Sachsen-Anhalt 275
7 03.10.19 Geiseltalseelauf Braunsbedra Sachsen-Anhalt 208
8 19.05.19 Elbe-Brücken-Lauf Magdeburg Sachsen-Anhalt 182
9 01.06.19 Bernburger Halbmarathon Bernburg Sachsen-Anhalt 111
10 03.03.19 Süppling-Cross Demker Demker Sachsen-Anhalt 74
11 24.08.19 Stollberger Schloss-Lauf Stollberg Sachsen-Anhalt 62
12 12.05.19 Quedlinburger Waldlauf Quedlinburg Sachsen-Anhalt 53
13 03.08.19 Ottonenlauf auf den Selketal-Stieg Stiege Sachsen-Anhalt 50
14 08.09.19 Mibrag Halbmarathon Profen Sachsen-Anhalt 48
15 02.06.19 Harzgeröder Klippenlauf Harzgerode Sachsen-Anhalt 45
16 01.05.19 Fläminglauf Lutherstadt Wittenberg Sachsen-Anhalt 41
17 08.06.19 Konradsburglauf Ermsleben Sachsen-Anhalt 31
18 21.07.19 St. Jakobus-Lauf Hettstedt Sachsen-Anhalt 25
19 12.05.19 Eisleber Frühlingslauf Lutherstadt Eisleben Sachsen-Anhalt 22
20 30.06.19 Windparklauf Lüderitz Lüderitz Sachsen-Anhalt 11

1 08.09.19 Kiel Lauf Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 1351
2 13.10.19 Stadtwerke Lübeck Marathon Lübeck Schleswig-Holstein 869
3 23.06.19 Flensburg liebt dich Marathon Flensburg Schleswig-Holstein 765
4 23.02.19 familia Kiel-Marathon Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 632
5 11.05.19 Itzehoer Störlauf Itzehoe Schleswig-Holstein 513
6 24.03.19 Ostseelauf Timmendorfer Strand Schleswig-Holstein 397
7 05.05.19 Wedeler Halbmarathon Wedel Schleswig-Holstein 360
8 03.02.19 Winterlaufserie Drelsdorf Schleswig-Holstein 256

Sachsen-Anhalt

Schleswig-Holstein



9 14.07.19 Gegen den Wind Lauf St. Peter-Ording Schleswig-Holstein 186
10 19.05.19 Grömitzer Sun-Run Grömnitz Schleswig-Holstein 162
11 24.03.19 Stadtwerke Flensburg Lauf Flensburg Schleswig-Holstein 114
12 31.03.19 Travelauf Bad Oldesloe Schleswig-Holstein 112
13 01.09.19 Handewitter Sommerlauf Handewitt Schleswig-Holstein 101
14 08.09.19 Sachsenwaldlauf Schwarzenbek Schleswig-Holstein 84
15 06.01.19 Winterlaufserie Dänischen Wohld. L3 Altenholz Schleswig-Holstein 75
16 14.07.19 Pönitzer Volkslauf Pönitz Schleswig-Holstein 67
17 01.05.19 Brückenlauf / Westküstenmarathon Meldorf Schleswig-Holstein 51
18 14.04.19 Elbelauf Brunsbüttel Brunsbüttel Schleswig-Holstein 48
19 18.08.19 Ostroher Langlauftag Ostrohe Schleswig-Holstein 35
20

1 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 6731
2 28.04.19 Bauhaus-Marathon Weimar Thüringen 759
3 13.04.19 Kyffhäuser Berglauf Bad Frankenhausen Thüringen 259
4 17.02.19 Kristallmarathon Merkers Thüringen 238
5 07.04.19 Lange Bahn Lauf Suhl Thüringen 132
6 31.03.19 Moorentallauf Apolda Thüringen 96
7 06.04.19 Avenida Stauseelauf Hohenfelden Thüringen 77
8 29.09.19 Lauf durchs Thüringer Schiefergebirge Schmiedefel Thüringen 73
9 14.09.19 Holzlandlauf Hermsdorf Thüringen 54
10 03.10.19 Cross der deutschen Einheit Weißensee Thüringen 51
11 07.09.19 Mitte Kurstadtlauf Heiligenstadt Thüringen 34
12 14.09.19 Unstrurtlauf Dingelstädt Thüringen 25
13 15.09.19 Steinachtallauf Blechhammer Thüringen 25
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1 19.05.19 VIVAWEST-Marathon Gelsenkirchen Westfahlen 2625

Thüringen

Westfahlen



2 03.10.19 Phönix-Halbmarathon Dortmund Westfahlen 1864
3 20.04.19 Paderborner Osterlauf Paderborn Westfahlen 1494
4 03.11.19 Gütersloher DJK Halbmarathon Gütersloh Westfahlen 1300
5 01.09.19 Stadtwerke Halbmarathon Bochum Bochum Westfahlen 888
6 03.03.19 Int. Luisenturmlauf Borgholzhausen Westfahlen 834
7 24.02.19 Winterlaufserie Hamm Westfahlen 799
8 19.10.19 Falke-Rothaarsteigmarathon Schmallenberg Westfahlen 579
9 09.06.19 Sauerland-Höhenflugtrail-Trail Sundern Westfahlen 384
10 12.05.19 MaxiLauf Hamm Westfahlen 308
11 16.03.19 Stromberger Burggrafe Oelde Westfahlen 261
12 02.06.19 Salzkotten-Marathon Salzkotten Westfahlen 254
13 28.04.19 Rund um den Allwetterzoo Münster Westfahlen 250
14 13.10.19 Almetal-Marathon Paderborn Westfahlen 232
15 12.07.19 Roruper Abendlauf Dülmen Westfahlen 226
16 31.03.19 Gütersloher Dalkelauf Gütersloh Westfahlen 195
17 30.05.19 Int. Hagener Volkslauf Hagenow Westfahlen 183
18 10.08.19 Nordkirchener Halmarathon Nordkirchen Westfahlen 169
19 17.02.19 Bertlicher Straßenläufe Herten Westfahlen 161
20 28.04.19 Dortmunder AWO-Lauf Dortmund Westfahlen 141


